Highland County Clerk of Courts
Dwight Hodson, Clerk
P O Box 821 - 105 N High St
Hillsboro OH 45133
937-393-9957 Fax 937-393-9878
Schedule of Deposits and Fees Effective 3/15/2024

Civil Complaint (up to 5 services) $20.00 per service
Complaint in Foreclosure (up to 5 services) $20.00 per service

Divorce with Children
Divorce without Children
Dissolution with Children
Dissolution without Children

Sq'tr)prqen'as (to bie;paid when Vprieciperis filed)

Post Decree & Other Filings o
Reopening Civil or Domestic Case

Replevin Action (up to 5 services) $20.00 per service

Exection
Instructions for Service (per service)

Answer & Cross Complaint Requring Service (per service)

Petition For Car Title

Foreign Judgment

Transfer of Judgment

Writ of Possession In Any Civil Case
Garnishments

Judgment Debtor Exam

Filing Certificate of Judgment

Issuing Certificate ofﬁJudgmeVntr '
Issuing Certificate of Judgment to Go
Releasing Certificate of Judgment
Releasing State Tax Lien

Filing Notice of Appeal in Court of Appeals
Filing Notice of Mandamus Appeal
Certified Copy

Certificate of Official Character
Authenticated Copy

Sealing of Record in Criminal Case
Jury Demand Fee

CQE Petition

Petition for Grandparent's Rights
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200.00
500.00
450.00
350.00
400.00
300.00

25.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

75.00

20.00

20.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

50.00

75.00

30.00

5.00
5.00
5.00

35.00

85.00

85.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

50.00

1,000.00

50.00
200.00

COPIES WILL NOT BE RETURNED UNLESS SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE PROVIDED

Prepared by 3/12/2026
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