

Highland County Clerk of Courts

Dwight Hodson, Clerk

P O Box 821 - 105 N High St

Hillsboro OH 45133

937-393-9957 Fax 937-393-9878

Schedule of Deposits and Fees Effective 3/15/2024

Civil Complaint (up to 5 services) \$20.00 per service	\$	200.00
Complaint in Foreclosure (up to 5 services) \$20.00 per service	\$	500.00
Divorce with Children	\$	450.00
Divorce without Children	\$	350.00
Dissolution with Children	\$	400.00
Dissolution without Children	\$	300.00
Subpoenas (to be paid when precipe is filed)	\$	25.00
Post Decree & Other Filings	\$	200.00
Reopening Civil or Domestic Case	\$	200.00
Replevin Action (up to 5 services) \$20.00 per service	\$	200.00
Exection	\$	75.00
Instructions for Service (per service)	\$	20.00
Answer & Cross Complaint Requiring Service (per service)	\$	20.00
Petition For Car Title	\$	200.00
Foreign Judgment	\$	200.00
Transfer of Judgment	\$	200.00
Writ of Possession In Any Civil Case	\$	200.00
Garnishments	\$	50.00
Judgment Debtor Exam	\$	75.00
Filing Certificate of Judgment	\$	30.00
Issuing Certificate of Judgment	\$	5.00
Issuing Certificate of Judgment to Go	\$	5.00
Releasing Certificate of Judgment	\$	5.00
Releasing State Tax Lien	\$	35.00
Filing Notice of Appeal in Court of Appeals	\$	85.00
Filing Notice of Mandamus Appeal	\$	85.00
Certified Copy	\$	1.00
Certificate of Official Character	\$	1.00
Authenticated Copy	\$	2.00
Sealing of Record in Criminal Case	\$	50.00
Jury Demand Fee	\$	1,000.00
CQE Petition	\$	50.00
Petition for Grandparent's Rights	\$	200.00
COPIES WILL NOT BE RETURNED UNLESS SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE PROVIDED		